
SOUTHERN INDIANA (14-9, 12-4 GLVC) -vs- IPFW (2-18, 2-14 GLVC)
02/04/99 at GATES SPORTS CENTER (Ft. Wayne, IN)

 
 

 
 
SOUTHERN INDIANA 81

IPFW 73

Date: 02/04/99
Time: 6 p.m.
Attendance: 400
Site: GATES SPORTS CENTER (Ft. Wayne, IN)

Score By Period 1 2 Total
SOUTHERN INDIANA 44 37 81
IPFW 31 42 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 STOSHA DESHASIER * 30 11-14 0-0 3-4 1-6 7 0 0 4 1 2 25
14 ADRIENNE SEITZ * 31 4-7 1-2 5-6 1-4 5 2 10 2 1 2 14
23 NATALIE GLASER * 31 3-11 0-2 7-10 2-5 7 1 1 5 2 0 13
20 JENNIFER DONNER * 19 4-9 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 3 3 0 2 10
11 ELIZABETH PREWETT * 23 0-6 0-0 1-2 4-3 7 3 1 2 0 2 1
22 MINDY GINGERICH 28 3-5 2-4 6-8 2-2 4 5 1 5 0 1 14
21 KARRIE HOCHGESANG 15 1-5 0-2 0-2 0-2 2 0 2 3 0 1 2
25 LEAH MERCER 13 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 1 0 2
10 REBECCA TICHENOR 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
34 ANGI LINTKER 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-62 5-15 22-32 16-26 42 15 21 26 5 10 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 27-62   43.5 % 5-15   33.3 % 22-32   68.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 KATIE BRUENING * 34 6-11 0-0 12-16 6-7 13 4 2 5 0 3 24
25 LAURA DOUGLAS * 35 7-13 0-0 2-3 4-5 9 5 2 3 2 3 16
12 KARA MOORE * 33 4-14 3-5 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 5 0 1 11
15 CHRISTY MCMILLIN * 28 4-12 0-3 1-1 1-3 4 0 4 5 0 3 9
32 ANGIE WOMACK * 27 1-6 0-0 2-4 0-2 2 4 2 5 1 1 4
54 COREY DUNCAN 22 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 1 6
22 ARPIL HATCH 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 3
30 TIFFANY THOMAS 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
42 MANDY LOVELESS 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
00 JENNIFER MILLER 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 4 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-63 4-9 17-24 13-25 38 23 13 30 3 13 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 26-63   41.3 % 4-9   44.4 % 17-24   70.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
SOUTHERN INDIANA 44

IPFW 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 STOSHA DESHASIER 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 ADRIENNE SEITZ 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 NATALIE GLASER 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 JENNIFER DONNER 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 ELIZABETH PREWETT 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 MINDY GINGERICH 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 KARRIE HOCHGESANG 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 LEAH MERCER 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 REBECCA TICHENOR 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 ANGI LINTKER 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 KATIE BRUENING 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 LAURA DOUGLAS 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 KARA MOORE 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 CHRISTY MCMILLIN 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 ANGIE WOMACK 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 COREY DUNCAN 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 ARPIL HATCH 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 TIFFANY THOMAS 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 MANDY LOVELESS 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 JENNIFER MILLER 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
SOUTHERN INDIANA 37

IPFW 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 STOSHA DESHASIER 30 11-14 0-0 3-4 1-6 7 0 0 4 1 2 25
14 ADRIENNE SEITZ 31 4-7 1-2 5-6 1-4 5 2 10 2 1 2 14
23 NATALIE GLASER 31 3-11 0-2 7-10 2-5 7 1 1 5 2 0 13
20 JENNIFER DONNER 19 4-9 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 3 3 0 2 10
11 ELIZABETH PREWETT 23 0-6 0-0 1-2 4-3 7 3 1 2 0 2 1
22 MINDY GINGERICH 28 3-5 2-4 6-8 2-2 4 5 1 5 0 1 14
21 KARRIE HOCHGESANG 15 1-5 0-2 0-2 0-2 2 0 2 3 0 1 2
25 LEAH MERCER 13 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 1 0 2
10 REBECCA TICHENOR 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
34 ANGI LINTKER 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 27-62 5-15 22-32 16-26 42 15 21 26 5 10 81
43.5 % 33.3 % 68.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 KATIE BRUENING 34 6-11 0-0 12-16 6-7 13 4 2 5 0 3 24
25 LAURA DOUGLAS 35 7-13 0-0 2-3 4-5 9 5 2 3 2 3 16
12 KARA MOORE 33 4-14 3-5 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 5 0 1 11
15 CHRISTY MCMILLIN 28 4-12 0-3 1-1 1-3 4 0 4 5 0 3 9
32 ANGIE WOMACK 27 1-6 0-0 2-4 0-2 2 4 2 5 1 1 4
54 COREY DUNCAN 22 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 1 6
22 ARPIL HATCH 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 3
30 TIFFANY THOMAS 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
42 MANDY LOVELESS 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
0 JENNIFER MILLER 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 4 0 0 0

Totals 200 26-63 4-9 17-24 13-25 38 23 13 30 3 13 73
41.3 % 44.4 % 70.8 %


